

City Council Agenda Item

Subj	ect:	Agreement	Approval	for Legacy	/ Masquerade Ba	II – Recreation 8	Leisure Services

Department

Submitted By: Tarik Maxwell

Date Submitted: July 29, 2024

Work Session Date: August 5, 2024

Council Meeting Date: August 5, 2024

Background/History:

The City of Forest Park (Recreation and Leisure Services Department) along with Clayton County Board of Commissioners (Senior Services Department) are in collaboration to host the first annual Legacy Masquerade Ball. The Legacy Masquerade Ball is intended to give the seniors in the county the opportunity to come together to build interpersonal skills. Through the partnership, the City will provide the venue and be responsible for providing 50% funding for event expenses which includes catering, decoration, and entertainment. The estimated total for the City's responsible expenses is \$12,500. Revenue for the event will honor a 50/50 split with 50% of the collected revenue being issued by check no later than 30 days after the conclusion of the event to Clayton County Board of Commissioners (Senior Services Department). If agreement is approved, the MOU will commence on August 1, 2024, and remain in effect until August 1, 2026.

Cost: \$ 12,500	Budgeted for:	X	Yes	No
Financial Impact:				
N/A				

Action Requested from Council:

Requesting for Council to approve the agreement between the Clayton County Board of Commissioners (Senior Services Department) and the City of Forest Park (Recreation and Leisure Services Department) for the Legacy Masquerade Ball event.